Medical Weight Loss Specialists of Bismarck

Katie J. Horner, MSN, FNP-C

4503 Coleman Street, Suite 208 Bismarck, ND 58503

Phone: 701-354-0964 Fax: 701-354-0966 www.bismarckmedicalweightloss.com



Medical Disclaimer

Medical Weight Loss Specialists of Bismarck is a medical screening provider that offers medical screenings for wellness monitoring and does not guarantee a state of health. Results provided to you are for informational purposes only and are not intended to replace the care of a medical practitioner. We do not diagnose, treat, or cure medical conditions, and do not render medical advice. The medical screening results or other information provided to you by Medical Weight Loss Specialists of Bismarck should not be relied on as such. Your own physician or other medical provider should be consulted regarding the results of the medical screening tests provided by Medical Weight Loss Specialists of Bismarck. Medical Weight Loss Specialists of Bismarck does not recommend self-diagnosis or self-medication, and no information within our website or presented by Medical Weight Loss Specialists of Bismarck or its associates may be construed or interpreted as recommending self-diagnosis or self-medication.

If a laboratory test result is outside of normal range, you may be encouraged by Medical Weight Loss Specialists of Bismarck, in its sole discretion, to seek medical attention for additional follow-up. Many tests, to be validated, will need to be repeated at the discretion of a physician. Laboratory test results may vary depending on age, sex, time of day blood sample is taken, diet, medications, and the limits of technology. A single laboratory test or group of tests cannot guarantee good health. False positive and false negative test results are possible and accuracy cannot be guaranteed.

Medical Weight Loss Specialists of Bismarck shall not be liable to you or anyone else for any loss or injury caused in whole or in part by procuring, compiling, interpreting, delivering or reporting information through our clinic. In no event shall Medical Weight Loss Specialists of Bismarck be liable to you or anyone else for any decisions made or action(s) taken or not taken by you in reliance on such information.

I, the undersigned, have reviewed the information on this document, and have had an opportunity to ask questions and have them answered to my satisfaction. By signing below, I agree to fully waive, release, discharge and hold harmless Medical Weight Loss Specialists of Bismarck and its owners, employees, agents, affiliates and other representatives from any claims, causes of actions, damages, and demands relating to, or arising out of, the medical screening services provided by Medical Weight Loss Specialists of Bismarck.